2010 MAR 24 PM 4: 52

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE SECRETARY OF STATE REGULAR SESSION, 2010

58 511

## ENROLLED

# Senate Bill No. 511

(By Senator Fanning)

[Passed March 13, 2010; in effect ninety days from passage.]

### 2010 HAR 24 PM 4: 52

OFFICE SALES AND GINA SECRETARY OF STATE

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 511

(By SENATOR FANNING)

[Passed March 13, 2010; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact §20-2-21 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to Castor canadensis, or beaver, trapping and tagging of pelts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That §20-2-21 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE 2. WILDLIFE RESOURCES.

# §20-2-21. Reporting Castor canadensis (beaver); pelts taken and tagged.

- 1 Each trapper shall present each Castor canadensis
- 2 (beaver) or its pelt to a game checking station or represen-
- 3 tative of the division within thirty days after the close of
- 4 a legal season. A tag provided by the division shall be

Enr. S. B. No. 511]

5 affixed to each Castor canadensis pelt and remain at-

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

6 tached to the pelt until it is processed into commercial fur.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

man Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

R GCIU 326-C

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

igor h.

Clerk of the House of Delegates

omli President of the Senate

......

Speaker House of Delegates

pillea ..... this the 🐖 The within. Mich ,2010. Day of ..... Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 2 3 2010

Time 11:40an